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FUEL Community Activity Camp – Summer 2021
Seeds4Success have received funding from Wiltshire Council to deliver a FUEL (Free Holiday Activity and Food Programme) Community Activity Camp in Mere. The sessions will be based at the Andy Young Pavillion or Mere Youth Centre (to be confirmed) and will run from 10am – 2 pm on the following days: 
Mon 2nd August	Tues 3rd August	Weds 4th August	Thurs 5th August
Mon 9th August	Tues 10th August	Weds 11th August 	Thurs 12th August
Mon 16th August 	Tues 17th August	Weds 18th August	Thurs 19th August  
Mon 23rd August	Tues 24th August	Weds 25th August	Thurs 26th August
We are working in partnership with Mere Primary School and Mere Food Bank to deliver this exciting new project. As a youth work charity, we are only able to provide activities for children and young people aged 8 years old and over. The sessions will be led by qualified and experienced staff and supported by a team of trained peer leaders who are part of the Seeds4Success Young Leaders programme. Each day there will be a range of different activities including sports and games, arts and crafts, practical challenges, cooking as well as some off-site activities such as nature walks and bushcraft skills. A more detailed programme will be provided closer to the start of the project.
This initiative is part of the new government scheme to provide free holiday activities and food to children and young people who are on benefit related free school meals and we are operating a priority booking scheme for these families. A healthy lunch will be provided free of charge each day and we need to provide details of the food we are requesting for the scheme by 20th July therefore our priority booking period will end at midnight on Sunday 18th July. It will be possible to book after this date however, we will also open up spaces to other local children and young people who would benefit from the opportunity. 
To book a space for your child/ward please complete the attached booking form, detailing the sessions they would like to attend, whether support with transport is required and whether they would like a mainstream meal which would include meat, a vegetarian or halal meal or an allergen free and entirely vegan option. We also require a completed Seeds4Success Annual Consent Form for each participant.
If you require any further information or have any questions about this project, please do contact me.
Kind Regards
Jaki 
Jaki Farrell, Charity Director
Tel: 07585723824 	Email: jaki@seeds4success.org.uk
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Booking Form

	Name of participant
	

	Name of parent/carer
	

	Contact telephone number
	



	Please place a tick next to every session you would like your son/daughter/ward

	Mon 2nd Aug
	
	Tues 3rd Aug
	
	Weds 4th Aug
	
	Thurs 5th Aug
	

	Mon 9th Aug
	
	Tues 10th Aug
	
	Weds 11th Aug
	
	Thurs 12th Aug
	

	Mon 16th Aug
	
	Tues 17th Aug
	
	Weds 18th Aug
	
	Thurs 19th Aug
	

	Mon 23rd Aug
	
	Tues 24th Aug
	
	Weds 25th Aug
	
	Thurs 26th Aug
	



	Please tick to say what type of meal your son/daughter/ward would like each day

	Mainstream meal (includes meat)
	

	Vegetarian/Halal
	

	Allergens free (entirely vegan)
	



	Please confirm whether your child/ward is entitled to benefit related free school meal 

	Yes 
	
	No
	

	Please confirm whether your child/ward requires transport to be able to access the project

	Yes
	
	No
	



I confirm that I have completed a Seeds4Success annual consent form.
	Name:
	
	Signature:
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